
ALJ/ec 

Decision No. __ 9_2_1_2_0_;' AUG 1915SO 

BEFORE IRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the matter of the application ) 
of SOOTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON ) 
COMPANY for authority to increase ) 
rates charged by it for gas service ) 
on Santa Catalina Island. ) 

--------------------------~) 

Application No. 58330 
(Filed September 1, 1978) 

ORDER MODIFYING DECISION NO. 92059 

By Decision No. 92059, dated July 29, 1980 in Application 
No. 58330, Southern California Edison Company (Edison) was authorized 
to increase gas rates for its santa Catalina Island (catalina) 
retail customers as well as establishing a gas cost adjustment 

~ clause (GCAC) in its tariffs. 
It has come to our attention that through inadvertence 

the initial Catalina gas cost adjustment billing factor (CCABF) 
of $.4490 was made applicable across the board ,to all customers. 
The effect would tnus increase lifeline rates when such was not 
our intention. Existing rates would therefore be excessive. 
However, Edison has not filed the revised tariffs and will not 
until this order is issued. Since we pointed out on page 13 of 
our decision that the average system rate in cents per therm had 
not increased more than 25 percent above the January 1, 1976 level, 
we were precluded under Public Utilities Code Section 739(c) from 
raiSing lifeline rates. Accordingly, Decision No. 92059 should be 
modified by revising the GCABF to reflect the correct billing factor 
to be applied to each class of service. 

We find that modifications should be made in Decision 
No. 92059, as set forth in the order which follows. 

-1- ' , ': .. ~ , 



A.58330 AlJ/ec 

IT IS ORDERED that: 
1. Table IX on page 24 is modified as set forth en revised 

page 24 attached hereto. 
2. Pa~agraph 3c on page 2 of 8 of Appendix A is changed to 

~ead as follows: 
c. The Record Period Quantity of liquefied pet~oleum 

gas-ai~ shall be the quantity utilized for generation 
of liquefied petroleum gas-air during the Record 
Period, in gallons. 

3.. Pa~agraph Sa on page 3 of 8 of Appendix A is changed to 
read as follows: 

a. The GCABF applicable to lifeline service and 
other than lifeline service, expressed in 
dollars per therm sold, shall be the GCAC 
amount divided by Record Period therms, except 
that the GCABF for lifeline service shall not 
exceed $.2934 per therm .. 

4. Paragraph 9 on page 4 of 8 of Appendix A is changed on 
the last line to read as follows: 

_____ , 19 $.2934 $.499:) $.4993 
5. Sentence 2 of Conclusion 2 on page 27 is changed to 

read as follows: 
The adopted initial fuel cost adjustment billing 
factor of $.2934/therm applicable to lifeline 
customers is calculated by dividing the 1979 fuel 
expense, increased by .9814 percent to reflect 
the effect of franchise fees and uncollectibles, 
by the 1979 gas sales. !be billing factor of 
$.4993, applicable to domestic service in excess 
of lifeline amounts and to other than domestic 
service, reflects the billing factor after taking 
into consideration the recently approved advice 
letter gas cost adjustment rate increase. 

-2-



A.58330 AL1/ee 

6. In all other respects Decision No. 92059 shall remain 
in full force and effect. 

The effective date of this order is the date hereof. 
Da ted AUS 1 9 1980 , at San Francisco, Ca lifornia • 

Com1::c1onel" R1eho.rd D. Cravello. bo1ng 
neee~~ar11y e~:ent,. d1~ not participato 
1n tho d1~poa1't1on o~ ;Ws 1)l"Oeoe~ 

-3-



A.58330 ALJ/EA 

1979 Fuel Expense 
1979 Sales 

TABLE IX 

1979 Fuel Expense 

Increased by .9814% ) 
to reflect effect ) 
of Franchise Fees ) 
and Uncollectibles ) 
Amount to be recovered 

$390,84sY 
879,121 Thoms 

$390,845 

3,836 

$394,681 

!I 915,800 gallons used in test year for 
generation of gas-air at $.42678 per 
gallon from Advice Letter No. 57-6. 

Catalina Gas Cost Adjustment Billing Factor 

Lifeline 
(214,835 Therms) ($.2934) 

Nonlifelinc 
• S63,033 

Total Therms 879,121 
Less Lifeline 214,835 

Nonlif~line664,2S6 

$33l,648 

664,286 Therms 

Tot. Amt. to be Recovered 
Less Lifeline 

Non1ifeline 

• $.4993/'I'herm 

-24-

$394,681 
63,033 

5331,648 



A.S8330 J:LJ/'EA 

APPENDIX A 
Page 2 of S 

• •• _M __ • ____ • ___ ._._ ••• _~ ____ _ 

P1Ul.IMINARY ST~ 
(Cont1nuec1) 

F. SANtA CAl'Al.INA. lSUNP GJ.S COST A:OJUS'l'MENl' CLAUSE (GCAC) 

1. A2plieabi11 tv. Bills rt!Ddered UDder rate schedules and eert41n spee1.al 
eon1:raet., applieMle 1:0 service on Santa Ca:t41ilUl Isl&nd .and <:of11:a1ned or 11s1:ed 
here.1n shall inclucle amounts resulting from multiplying the thexms of l1quefied 
petroleum gas-a1r for which the 'b111s are rend.ered 'by the app%Opri.ate Cat.alina. Cas 
Cost Adjustment :Bi111ug Factors (GCABF), (1) to offset 1nereuee or decreases in 
the cost of liquefied ~troleum utilized 1:0 generate l1quefied petroleum gas-a1r. 
W (2) to ext1~u1lh the 'balance in the Cae Cost Adjustment Aecount. Such b1111ng 
factors are shown 1n par.QSraph 9 follow1ng. 

2. Revision DLltf!. Xhe Rev15ion Date is September 1 of each year. The 
effective dAte of the rev:f.sed billing foctors sh4ll 'be on such date or &0 eoon 
thereafter AS the Commission may autbonze. the GCAaF, in 4011&%'o per them. of 
liquefied petroleum gas-air $Old, shall 'be applied to oe:v.tce rendered on .and after 
the effcet1ve date and continuing thereafter =til the next suell factor beeomes 
effect1ve. Appliutions for revi510na of 1:he CCABF shall be filed w1~h the 
California Public Utilities Cocm1ss1on at lea.r.t 30 d6ys before the Rev1a1on Date. 

3. Reeo~d Period. 

a. For purposes of eAlculAting the et::.J.3F, the Reco:d Pertod shall 
be 1:he twel.ve-.month perl.od. ending at the end. of the th1X'd month 
})r1or to the month in 'Which the Rev1a1on Da1:e oeeuro. 

b. Record Period Sales Bh.al.l be the thems of liquefied pet.roleum 
gaB-air sold cluring the Record Per.t.od. 

o. The Rec:o~ Pe%'1<X1 Qa.ant1'ty of liquefied petrole= gas-41r shall 
be the quant1ty utilized for generation of l1quefied petroleum 
gae-41r during the Reeorcl Per1ocl, 1n gallons. 

4. Cun-ent Price. The Current P:d.ce of liquefied ~%Oleum shall be 'the 
average pr1ce, in cents P"~ gallon, of IUeh fuel 1n 1nvento:y on or 'before the 
filing date. 

S. Cun-eftt Coat. The Current Coat of liquefied petroleum shall be the 
re.peet1ve Rec:o= Periocl Quant1t.y of liquef1ed petroleum mult1pl1ecl 'b:y1ts 
rapeet! ve Current Priee. 

6. Cas Cost Adtistment Account. The Comp.a.n:y shall ma1ntain a Cas Cc>st 
Adjustment Aecexmt alanc:ing Account) app11e.o.ble to the CCAC. ED:t2:1ea to 'be 
made to th1.. a.eeount. at the en4 of eac:h month will be dete::m1ned fxom the 
follow.f.ng ealeul.&t1ons: 



"-
A.S8330 AW/.FA 

APPENDIX A. 
Page 3 of 8 

PREI..J:MINARY S'l'Al':El1ENI' 
(Conti nued.) 

F. SANrA CAl".Al.INI. XSl'..I.W CAS COs:r IJ)JTJ~ CLAUSE (CCAC) (Cont1nuect) 

a. Liquefied pe't:r:oleu:m expense, all AS reeo%'ded dunug the month; 

b. Less: refuucls received by the Company frcm cy of 1'ts l1quefied 
petX'Ol~ suppliers; 

c. Plus: an apPl:Opria.te adjustment to reflect expenses cd revenueo 
result.1ng from sales, pureh4sCIJ, or tr4n6fers of liquefied petroleum. 
dur1ng the month; cd 

d. Less: amount of revenue b1llec! du%'1X2g 'the month 'a1Xler 1:he GCA:BF 
reduccc1 by 0.98141. to offset the effect of franchise fees a:ld 
uncollectible expenses. 

If the a])ove calculation produccs Do po5i t1 ve .amount (un4crcolleetion) 
such amount 'W1.11 be debitcc1 to the Baland.ng Account. If the eoleul4t101'1 
produces a. nega.tive amount (overcolleetion) such .amount 'W1.11 be erec11.tecl 
to the :B414%ld.%lg Ae~unt. Interest per month on the 4verage d. the 
beg1rm1ng aM enc11ng bals.nee in the Bal4rldong Aeeexmt, debi't or erecl1t, 
w111 accrue to the B41.tme1ng Account. ('l'he interest rate adopted iu 
D.91269 is app11e4ble.) 

7. C&l.eulat1on of the CCA.C k1ount. The Cas Cost Adjustment Clause Amo1mt eh4ll 
bc detcm1ru:d 4S follOW's: 

a.. The Current Cost of liqucf1ecl petroleum wc.ul.a.'ted a.c~%d1t2g to 
paragraph oS; 

l>. Plu.: the balcee 1n the Cu Cost Adjuetmcnt Aeeoant s.t the end of 
the Record P er10d ; 

c. The sum of 'ta" th.roush 'fb ft shall be inereased by 0.98l.41. to offset 
the effect of franchise fees aM uncollect:1ble c:q>ense,,; the result 
is the CCAC Amount to be 'rec:C>vcred throu;h the GCAaF. 

8. Caleula1:1on of dle GCAZF. The Cas Cos't Adjustment B1ll1ng Factor ahall 
be detem1ned 48 follows: 

a. l'he CCABF applicable to lifeline 8emce .o:u! other than lifeline 
Service, ~:re8secl 1n dollar8 per them sold, shall be the GCAC 
Amount d1v:tdecl by Rec.o:rd Period theme, except that the GCABF for 
lifeline eerv1c:e shall not exceed $.2934 pcr them. 



A.S8330 A'LJ/FA 

APPENDIX A 
Page 4 of 8 

PRn.IMINARY STA1'n1ENl' 
CConunued) 

F. SANrA CA1'ALINA ISLAND CAS COS'l' AI>JUSTMENl' c:L.At1SE (CCAC) (Continued) 

b. ~cn the GCABF exceeds '$.2934 pcr them, the Cas Co8~ Adj\lStmen~ 
Clausc Amount C4lcula.tect above shall be reduced oy the amount to 
be recovered through the l1feline CCA:SF .o:ad the rcsno.1nclcr sh4ll 
be d1v1dod by the r<m41'Ding Rec:o:d Pf:r1od s41cs to det.cm1ne the 
GC.\3F applicable to other t.h4n lifeline seMce. 

c. 'the GCA:SF shall be rounded to the ne.a.rC5~ .0001 dollars per them. 

9. Billire..Fa.c:to-rs. 'I'he adjustment amo\mt to be added to or sub~raeted 
from ea.c:h bill shall 'be the product of 'the thexmG fo: wb1eh the b111 is :el\C!er~, 
mult1plied by the effective CCA.BFs. Xhe f&eto:s listed 'below h4ve been, or ..:re, 
in effect for the period indiea~cd: 

GM Cost Adjus'tmen:1: Billing Factor $/Tbe1:m 

Applicable to Domestic Service 

Applicable to 
Effective Date Lifeline $eTv1ec 

__ ~, 19_ $0.2934 

Appl1eal>le to 
Serv:1ec in Excess 

of Lifeline Amounts 

$0.4993 

Applicable to 
Othcr 'l"ho.n 

Domestic ~ee 

$0.4993 


